

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

NOTICE TO THE PROFESSION

WAIVER OF DISPUTE RESOLUTION BEFORE TRIAL

Applications to waive a dispute resolution process pursuant to Rule 4.16(2) shall be made to the Case Management Judge, or if there is no Case Management Judge available, to the Associate Chief Justice (in the Judicial District of Edmonton) or to the Chief Justice (in all other Judicial Districts) or their designates.

"N.C. Wittmann"

Neil C. Wittmann, Chief Justice

"J.D. Rooke"

John D. Rooke, Associate Chief Justice